

Misc. Appeal- 103/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-003078-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 03
Dated 04.09.2025

Today fixed for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipts.

S/R are returned after service in respect of respondent no 1 to 3, 8 to 12.

Other S/R are returned without service in respect of respondent no 4 to 7, 13 to 18.

Postal envelop are returned without service with an endorsement “Left” and “ No Such Person” in respect of respondent no 2,4 and 1,13 to 16, 18 respectively.

Some postal envelop are returned with endorsement “ Refused” in respect of respondent no 5,9,10 and 12.

Respondent no 2 to 8 and 9 to 13 appear by filing two separate vokatnama along with a petition praying for adjournment on the ground as stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **11.12.2025** for taking fresh steps upon respondent no. 14 to 18

To date for appearance of respondent no 1.

D/C by me

D.J

District Judge, Howrah