

**Misc Appeal- 103 of 2025**  
CNR No. WBHW01-003078-2025  
Present: Dr. Debasree Lahiri  
District Judge (In-Charge), Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB00952

Order No. 05  
Dated 13.03.2026

Appellant and respondent nos 9 to 13 have taken their respective steps.

Appellant files fresh requisite with process fee.

Office is directed to issue the same if found correct.

Fix **10-06-2026** for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt upon respondent nos  
14 to 18.

To date for appearance of respondent no 1.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah ( In Charge)